**HDFC ERGO General Insurance** 

HDFC ERGO

**NOTICE TO POLICYHOLDERS** 

This is to inform Policyholders of HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

**LIMITED** (HDFC ERGO General) being serviced by the Places of Business (POB)

as listed in Annexure, that it is proposed to co-locate the said (POB) to the POB of

HDFC ERGO Health Insurance Limited (HDFC ERGO Health) located within the

same city, as mentioned against the respective POB in the said Annexure.

It is further informed that HDFC ERGO Health is in the process of merging with

HDFC ERGO General and the application seeking approval for the Scheme of

Amalgamation is under process with the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai

Bench (NCLT).

Considering the lock-down arising due to COVID-19 pandemic, we are taking all

efforts to send individual communication to the Policyholders serviced by the

respective POB, through e-mail, SMS etc. In case individual communication is not

received by any Policyholder kindly treat this as the communication mandated under

IRDAI (Places of Business) Regulations, 2015.

Policyholders can contact us on 022-6234 6234 or write to us at

care@hdfcergo.com, for any queries with regard to servicing of their Policies.

For HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

SD/-

Dated June 1, 2020

CHIEF COMPLIANCE OFFICER